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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

28 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE J

1. 1. SB GUARANTEE VS
1. 2. GREENHOUE FUNDING LTD VS
1. 3. SKYNET LTD VS
1. 4. FNB BANK LTD VS
1. 5. EX PARTE: M S MOKGAETII

1. 6. STD BANKLTD VS

P L SERAGE

M R MAWELA+2

DG SPORTS&RECREATION

S ABOTHA+1

ARTIMM+1

89317/19
29801/20
52576/18
59900/20
10216/21

85683/19

e



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

VELOCITY FINANCE

EX PARTE: CJ KLOPPER+1

EX PARTE: P PIENAAR

STD BANKLTD

P C MORE

STD BANKLTD

STD BANKLTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

EXOL GROUP

SAMRAND DEVELOPMENT

NEDBANK LTD

L HLATSHWAYO +1

EX PARTE; J E WILSON

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J M JACOBS

N PIENAAR

TJ MCOSANA

RAF

PRO-FECTO CC

B M JACOBS+1

B E FOURIE

R BRUCHER+1

P W STEYN

UNKNOWN INDIVIDUALS+2

KHOZA+1

LESEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY+1

2157/21
18949/21
45469/20
16075/20
57931/18
59315/15
37572/21
26776/21
881/20
1469/21
11695/21
86869/19
85471/19

46809/21

P



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
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E-Z SOUTHERN AFRICA

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: L MMUSI

P MOTHULWE

WESBANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

R JANSE VAN RENSBURG

EX PARTE: V K CARTER+1

MERCEDEZ-BENS

ABSA BANK LTD

www.judiciary.org.za

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

TEALAH MECHANICAL LTD+1

A M ESMERALDO

MINISTE OF POLICE+1

CD WEST

MOSA HYDRAULICS LTD

M JANSEN VAN RENSBURG

P L MAJOE

S KKHABO+2

56932/20
27218/21
10214/21
38026/16
23267/20
64991/20
66271/20
34103/20
16303/19

71255/13

e



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

44.

B HUMAN

L SWART

N KUNNEKE

T B VAN STADEN

WATERFALL COUNTRY ESTATE

STD BANKLTD

STD BANKLTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: A F BOTHA+1

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

CHANING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

RAF

LJ SWART

M KUNNEKE

G VAN STADEN

E M MATHEBULA+2

M C MAGWASA

M L MUNZHEDZI|

P T NDIMANDE

M SHABANGU

| ) DOOLABH+1

M C MAPONYA

N MARANELE+1

P REDDY

38091/21

79634/19

66504/19

42838/21

46927/19

74477/19

40871/20

71505/19

42576/21

70739/19

18978/21

17605/18

4226/21

38031/19

P



1. 45.
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| MOFOKENG

28 OCTOBER 2021

VS

H M MASINGA+1

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DAVIS J

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

WATERFALL COUTRY ESTATE

S V NKABINDE

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

A GRIESSEL

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

S S MOTHIBELI+2

D P NKOSI+2

M T NYOKA+2

MINISTER OF POLICE

E D MARCUS

M P VAN AARDT+1

M E MABULANA+2

C B GRIESSEL

33950/21

84776/19
25222/21
60284/19
22623/15
16224/21
50037/13
33277/21

45281/21

e



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

F DOOGE

ABSA BANK LTD

BEZUIDENHOUT INC

B/C OF MANHATTAN

SB GUARANTEE

G W CALITZ

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

S ZINYAMA

S MAKHUBLA

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

B DOOGE

M E RAFFIE+1

BLUELINE 360 LTD

NO.9 MANHATTAN CC+2

C F PRETORIUS+1

L LOUW

I M CINDI

TWAX ELEKRIESE DIENSTE+1

S C NKOSI

R BRONKHORST

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

L S MAKHUBELA

Z M MAZIBUKO

N MADI

47954/20
18004/15
36497/21
82305/18
53304/20
69787/13
336/20

19547/20
13849/21
55160/20
10083/21
34255/18
34123/21

50569/20

P



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.
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TUV RHEINLAND SERVICES

STD BANKLTD

WESBANK LTD

KINGDOM QUANTUM

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

TT HULLEY

G J DE GRAEFF

KJAFTA

STD BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

www.judiciary.org.za

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

'S

Vs

VS

M R MONAMA

AR LEBAJOA

M MOTAU

F&I SERVICES LTD

L BOTES

CITY OF JOHANESBURG+3

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE

S G CHILIZA+1

J BARENDS

15648/20
20186/20
25755/20
39936/21
27210/21
70052/18
87366/18
11559/21
977/21

32523/13

e



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

D M KOBUANE

H M SHABANGU

B/C OF NEWPORT

ABSA BANK LTD

N MAHLANGU

M C BEZUIDENHOUT

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

S G AITCHISON

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANKLTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

SANDOWN MOTOR

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

A J VAN DER BERG

P M PHAIDI

M MOKOENA+17

C BEZUIDENHOUT

Z RAMPFUMEDZ|

PORTION 1137 ZAKARIYA PARK

D B MILLER

S SUBBAN

S J DUBE+1

SCK TRANSPORT

DECPROSA

63918/20
1070/21

36012/21
11316/20
25211/21
7035/20

62790/20
34193/21
62675/19
8850/20

34333/21
28130/21

21237/20

P



28 OCTOBER 2021
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE YENDE AJ

XM MXO

SB GUARANTEE

SASODP

H N BOTHA

J RATSHIBVUMO

STD BANKLTD

M M ZWENI

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

Vs

EX PARTE: A ESTERHUIZEN

VELOCITY FINANCE

Vs

I N KGAPOLA

K K MALETE

PSETA&QCTO+1

M BOTHA

RAF

N L SIHLANGU

P DUBE

J M SANDERS

28838/19
36073/21
8799/21

22169/20
54235/20
60062/20
33483/21
46806/21

80817/19

e



100. FNB BANKLTD Vs CR MATHABATHE+1 46367/20

101. SB GUARANTEE Vs M G TSHEHLANE+1 54543/20
102. L E MARIUS VS C H MARIUS 44499/21
103. NEDBANKLTD VS A K SIBIYA 25618/21
104. BQzZULU Vs RAF 42605/17
105. ELEGANT LINE TRADING VS G AGATHOPOULOS 77561/19
106. M S MOGAGABE Vs S S MOGAGABE 34390/20
107. ™M GROBBELAAR VS C GROBBELAAR 32664/21

108. RAMATSHILA-MUGERI INC VS MINISTER OF MILITARY VETERANS 32407/18

109. W NEL VS E E NEL 18076/18
110. MERCEDES-BENZ VS P W CILLIERS 22807/21
111. J MABALANE VS S N BALOYI+1 22987/21
112. A MMBIDI VS M C GANYANI 30286/1

113. SSDSLTD VS Y SWANEPOEL 40719/21




114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.
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ABSA BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: A VENTER+1

CSEAN+3 VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
N P HOWARD+1 VS
STD BANKLTD VS

EX PARTE: D J KOCKS

STD BANKLTD 'S
NEDBANK LTD VS
ALTERNATIVE HIRE VS

T O SEHLARE

T H SAMONS+3

S NYONI

D JJOUBERT+3

Z B MPUNGOSE

D J RUD+1

J AHUGO

MAROELA TRUCK&PLANT

22953/20
46810/21
62940/19
89439/19
82925/17
64468/19
46807/21
29823/21
34302/18

21182/19

e



124. EXPARTE:L LOUW 49770/21

125. FNB BANKLTD VS C MOTSHWENENG 18833/20
126. EX PARTE: B W HAVENGA 49771/21
127. EXPARTE;JJ MOLL 49768/21
128. EX PARTE: M L PRINSLOO 49769/21
129. ADV LEGAE VS RAF 13538/19
130. L GOLDEN VS MASTER OF HIGH COURT,PRETORIA  7665/21

131. EXPARTE:J KOTZE+1 46811/21
132. 1 MNCUBE VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS+1 59400/20
133. EXPARTE; PJ NAUDE+1 7902/21

134. A JANSE VAN RENSBURG VS ROUSSEAU INC+OTHERS 38006/20
135. N M LOCHNER VS S JLOCHNER 65157/20

136. MERCEDES-BENZ VS C BALOYI 59385/20
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TAKE NOTE THE REGISTRAR HAS ROLLED OVER THESE MATTERS BY DEFAULT

FOR HEARING ON 29 OCTOBER 2021 IN LINE WITH PARAGRAPH 101.2 OF THE
REVISED 18 SEPTEMBER 2020 CONSOLIDATED DIRECTIVE

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS WILL THEREFORE APPEAR ON THE UNOPPOSED

ROLL OF THE 29 OCTOBER 2021

1. 1. N P MADONSELA 'S PIET RETIEF HOSPITAL+2 5078/16

2. 2. FFS FINANCE SA VS GREENOXE LTD 48406/20
3. 3. FNB BANK LTD VS N NDALASE 48644/20
4, 4, J E TREVENA VS B X MUKHONAZI 38463/20
5. 5. VZLR INC VS P DORFLING 40792/18
6. 6. S MODISE VS RAF 41286/18
7. 7. E L MARAIS VS A MARAIS 31272/21
8. 8. S D MAOTO VS MINISTER OF POLICE 64676/18
9. 9. M V NKATEKO VS V D NKATEKO 33266/21
10. 10. R D CLARTY VS M M F STOFFBERG 40333/20

P




11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

THXABA

J N CASEY+1

EX PARTE: KL BUTLER+1

CS KGWADI

A ) GERBER

MABOTWANE SECURITY

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

ALERT PLUMBING

ABSA BANK LTD

A CTHERON

STD BANKLTD

BURGH GROUP +1

CE ABDUL

M D MOJAPELO

N LE FLEUR

ABSA BANK LTD

T MALEVU

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

RAF

B A SHEPPERSON+1

L M KGWADI+2

ZELDA PIENAAR PROPERTIES+2

CITY OF TSHWANE

M A MAPHIKE+1

Z MARIMA

W R BOTES

C REYNECKE+1

HYBRID PLUMBING+2

TORR

G D THERON

M PILLAY

W P BOWER+1

E MULAUDZI

MINISTER OF POLICE

RS LE FLEUR

S H MOPAI

RAF

54618/20
46367/21
24770/20
80750/19
41753/19
20720/21
2876/20

25395/16
37888/21
56630/20
39954/20
40440/20
27197/21
2213/15

82857/19
63498/20
51708/12
30757/18

64198/20

10430/21




